



Addendum #2

**T25-53 - Changeroom Alterations at Pine Ridge
S.S.**

**Closing Date: Thursday, December 11, 2025,
Before 11:00 AM**

The following additions, deletions and/or items of clarification shall be included as an integral part of the Tender documents and scope of work:

Clarification for Second Mandatory Site Meeting:

If you attended the first site meeting, you must attend this second mandatory site meeting. Due to a technical system error, not all prequalified suppliers received the original tender invitation.

Mandatory Site Meeting Date and Time: Wednesday, November 26, 2025, at 10:00 A.M. Local Time

*** Failure to attend "Second Mandatory Site Meeting" will result in bidder disqualification.**

Question 1:

(1) We have attended First site visit ., is it mandatory for us to attend second site visit?

Answer 1:

Yes, second site visit is mandatory for all general contractors to attend.

Question 2:

if the general contractor was at the first mandatory site meeting, does the general contractor need to show up to the second site meeting?

Answer 2: Yes, please see answer 1.

Question 3:

is the second site meeting also mandatory for the mechanical and electrical Subcontractors?

Answer 3: The mandatory site visit is only mandatory for the general contractors.

Question 4:

Please confirm if we are required to attend the 2nd site meeting if we already attended the 1st site meeting

Answer 4: Yes, please see answer 1

End of Addendum #2